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Organisations who undertake Safe System Assessments on behalf or for the consideration of the Department for Infrastructure and Transport 
(DIT) must as a minimum employ the services of a DIT prequalified Safe System Assessor. 
 
In order to obtain prequalification, applicants must complete an appropriate Safe System Assessment course. Upon completion of this course, 
the applicant can apply for prequalification by sending an email with your Name, Address, Company and Email Address, and proof of course 
completion to natasha.stone@sa.gov.au. 
 
Please note, prequalification is not to be construed as a guarantee of work. Prequalification only determines a Safe System Assessors eligibility 
to consider for work (e.g. tender), subject to meeting any further requirements. 
 
Name Organisation Address Email 

Nicki Page AECOM Level 28, 91 King William Street, Adelaide, SA 
5000 Nicola.Page@aecom.com 

Alan Villarante Advisian / Worley 218 Cashel Street, Christchurch Central, 
Christchurch 8011, New Zealand Alan.villarante@advisian.com 

Amber Barns Amber Barnes Consulting PO Box 1255 Littlehampton 5250 ambebarnes@outlook.com.au 
Duncan Butterworth Arup Level 7 182 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000  duncan.butterworth@arup.com 

Joe Haigh Arup Level 7 182 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000  joe.haigh@arup.com 

Mark Saldanha      Arup Level 7 182 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000 Mark.Saldanha@arup.com 
Haran 
Arampamoorthy Auckland Transport L2 20 Viaduct Harbour Ave, Auckland 1010 Haran.Arampamoorthy@at.gov.nz 

Joanna Davies Aurecon Grenfell Centre, Level 3, 25 Grenfell Street, 
Adelaide Australia 5000 Joanna.Davies@aurecongroup.com 
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Bill Zhang Be Engineering Solutions Pty Ltd Level 2/162 Flinders St, Adelaide SA 5000 bzhang@be-engsolutions.com 

Stephen Chan Be Engineering Solutions Pty Ltd Level 2/162 Flinders St, Adelaide SA 5000 schan@be-engsolutions.com 

Richard Tang Be Engineering Solutions Pty Ltd Level 2/162 Flinders St, Adelaide SA 5000 rtang@be-engsolutions.com  

James Arnold City of Mitcham 131 Belair Road, Torrens Park SA 5062 jarnold@mitchamcouncil.sa.gov.au 

Alicia Borowski Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Alicia.Borowski@sa.gov.au 

Amit Dua Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Amit.Dua@sa.gov.au 

Andrew Bosco Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Andrew.Bosco@sa.gov.au 

Annie Liu Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Annie.Liu@sa.gov.au 

Arna Smith Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Arna.Smith@sa.gov.au 

Cathy Taylor Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Cathy.Taylor@sa.gov.au 

David Widdrington Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 David.Widdrington@sa.gov.au 

Edi Winkler Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Eduard.Winkler@sa.gov.au 

Gopi Nalluri Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Gopi.Nalluri@sa.gov.au 

Jason Yii Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Jason.Yii@sa.gov.au 

Jiban Sapkota Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Jiban.Sapkota@sa.gov.au 

Kate Webster Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Katie.Webster@sa.gov.au 
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Kerry McConnell Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Kerry.Mcconnell@sa.gov.au 

Luu Tran Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Luu.Tran@sa.gov.au 

Naly Sim Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Naly.Sim@sa.gov.au 

Roman Zeitz Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Roman.Zeitz@sa.gov.au 

Teresa Xavier Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Teresa.Xavier@sa.gov.au 

Victor Varricchio Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Vittorio.Varricchio@sa.gov.au 

Wei Jiang Department for Infrastructure and 
Transport (DIT) 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000 Wei.Jiang@sa.gov.au 

Trevor Zwar Engineering Systems Management 
Pty Ltd 613/147 Pirie St, Adelaide SA 5000 trevor.zwar@esmconsulting.com.au 

Adrian Sasu GHD 4/211 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000 adrian.sasu@ghd.com 

Chez Signorello GHD 4/211 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000 chez.signorello@ghd.com 

Sean Clark GHD L15 133 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 sean.clarke@ghd.com 

Ian Bishop  GTA Consultants  Level 5/75 Hindmarsh Square, Adelaide SA 
5000 ian.bishop@gta.com.au 

Daniel Ahrens HDS Australia 277 Magill Road, Trinity Gardens SA 5068 dahrens@hdsaustralia.com.au 

Richard Medhurst HDS Australia 277 Magill Road, Trinity Gardens SA 5068 rmedhurst@hdsaustralia.com.au 

Timothy Viner Smith HDS 277 Magill Road, Trinity Gardens SA 5068 tvinersmith@hdsaustralia.com.au 

Michelle Verco Mace Engineering Services 6 Lennon Street, Clare SA 5453 michelle@maceeng.com.au 

Peter Tan McMahon Services 26 Duncan Road, Dry Creek SA 5094 Peter.tan@mcmservices.com.au 
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Chris Harcourt  MFY Pty Ltd Unit 6, 224 Glen Osmond Road, Fullarton SA 
5063 chris@mfy.com.au 

Drew Clements Mott MacDonald 22 King William Street, Adelaide, SA 5000 Drew.Clements@mottmac.com 

Jemima Macaulay O’Brien Traffic Suite 2.03, 789 Toorak Road Hawthorne East 
Vic 3123 jemima@obrientraffic.com 

Philip Roper O’Brien Traffic Suite 2.03, 789 Toorak Road Hawthorne East 
Vic 3123 philip@obrientraffic.com 

Jake Long Project Delivery Partners 464 Magill Road, Kensington Gardens SA 5068 jake@projectdeliverypartners.net 
Matthew 
Vertudaches  RAA Group 101 Richmond Road, Mile End SA 5031 MVertudaches@raa.com.au 

Kenn Beer Safe System Solutions 10-14 Hope Street, Brunswick, VIC, 3056 Kenn.Beer@SafeSystemSolutions.com.au 

Tana Tan Safe System Solutions 4/35 Hope Street, Brunswick, VIC, 3056 Tana.tan@SafeSystemsSolutions.com.au 

Belinda Gibbons SMEC Level 4, 19 Grenfell Street, Adelaide SA 5000 belinda.gibbons@smec.com 

Michael Oliver SMEC Level 4, 19 Grenfell Street, Adelaide SA 5000 michael.oliver@smec.com 

Lindsay Smith SMEC Level 20, 727 Collins St, Melbourne, VIC, 3008 lindsay.smith@smec.com 

Andrew Backman SMEC 33 Mackey Street, North Geelong, VIC 3215 andrew.backman@smec.com 

Tek Dahal Sproutt Level 1, 39 Clarke Street, Norwood SA 5067 Tek.Dahal@sproutt.com.au 
Nadia Yeoman Sproutt Level 1, 39 Clarke Street, Norwood SA 5067 Nadia.yeoman@sproutt.com.au 

Deshitha Senanayake Tonkin Level 2, 170 Frome Street, Adelaide SA 5000  deshitha.senanayake@tonkin.com.au 

Rob Bremert Tonkin Level 2, 170 Frome Street, Adelaide SA 5000  rob.bremert@tonkin.com.au 

Jason Zafry WGA 60 Wyatt St, Adelaide SA 5000 jzafry@wga.com.au 

Justin Henderson WGA 60 Wyatt St, Adelaide SA 5000 jhenderson@wga.com.au 

Sarah Shelton WGA 60 Wyatt St, Adelaide SA 5000 Sshelton@wga.com.au 
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Geoff Hepworth WSP Level 17, 83 Pirie Street Adelaide SA 5000 Geoff.Hepworth@wsp.com 

Michael Whitford WSP Level 17, 83 Pirie Street Adelaide SA 5000 Michael.Whifford@wsp.com 
Tim Bruecher      WSP Level 17, 83 Pirie Street Adelaide SA 5000 Tim.Bruecher@wsp.com 
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